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The following Act was passed by Parliament on 12th March 2010 and assented to by
the President on 22nd March 2010:—

SUPPLEMENTARY SUPPLY (FY 2009) ACT 2010

(No. 7 of 2010)
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REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

No. 7 of 2010.
I assent.
S R NATHAN,
@ President.
22nd March 2010.

An Act to provide for making supplementary provision to meet
additional expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2009 to
31st March 2010.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Supply (FY 2009)
Act 2010.

Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund

2.—(1) A further sum of $717,933,300, not otherwise provided for
by the Supply Act 2009 (Act 11 of 2009), is hereby authorised to be
issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2009
to 31st March 2010.

(2) The sum specified in subsection (1) is hereby appropriated for
the several Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in
the Schedule.

Supplementary supply from Development Fund

3.—(1) A further sum of $1,741,368,800, not otherwise provided
for by the Supply Act 2009, is hereby authorised to be issued from the
Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2009 to 31st March
2010.

(2) The sum specified in subsection (1) is hereby appropriated for
development purposes under the several Heads of Expenditure
specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Sections 2 and 3

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH FURTHER SUMS ARE

APPROPRIATED
Head Title Appropriation Appropria Total
from tion from Appropria
Consolidated Develop tions
Fund ment Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney-General’s — 1,449,300 1,449,300

Chambers
E  Judicature — 1,113,500 1,113,500
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THE SCHEDULE — continued

Ministry of
Education

Ministry of Health

Ministry of
Information,
Communications

and the Arts

Ministry of National
Development

Ministry of Trade
and Industry

Financial Transfers

Total

13,710,500

229,222,800

475,000,000
717,933,300

160,860,000

111,389,400

138,579,700

1,327,976,9
00

1,741,368,8
00

160,860,000

111,389,400
13,710,500

367,802,500

1,327,976,9
00

475,000,000

2,459,302,1
00
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