

## REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

# **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

# **ACTS SUPPLEMENT**

Published by Authority

NO. 8] [2010

First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on at .

The following Act was passed by Parliament on 12th March 2010 and assented to by the President on 22nd March 2010:—

# SUPPLEMENTARY SUPPLY (FY 2009) ACT 2010

(No. 7 of 2010)

#### ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

#### Section

- 1. Short title
- 2. Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund
- Supplementary supply from Development Fund
  The Schedule Heads of Expenditure for Which Further
  Sums Are Appropriated

## REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

No. 7 of 2010.

I assent.

(LS)

S R NATHAN, President. 22nd March 2010.

An Act to provide for making supplementary provision to meet additional expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2009 to 31st March 2010.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the Parliament of Singapore, as follows:

#### Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Supply (FY 2009) Act 2010.

## Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund

- **2.**—(1) A further sum of \$717,933,300, not otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2009 (Act 11 of 2009), is hereby authorised to be issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2009 to 31st March 2010.
- (2) The sum specified in subsection (1) is hereby appropriated for the several Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

#### Supplementary supply from Development Fund

- **3.**—(1) A further sum of \$1,741,368,800, not otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2009, is hereby authorised to be issued from the Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2009 to 31st March 2010.
- (2) The sum specified in subsection (1) is hereby appropriated for development purposes under the several Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

#### THE SCHEDULE

Sections 2 and 3

# HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH FURTHER SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropria tion from Develop ment Fund	Total Appropria tions
		\$	\$	\$
В	Attorney-General's Chambers	_	1,449,300	1,449,300
E	Judicature	_	1,113,500	1,113,500

	THE SCHEDULE — continued					
K	Ministry of Education	_	160,860,000	160,860,000		
O	Ministry of Health	_	111,389,400	111,389,400		
Q	Ministry of Information, Communications and the Arts	13,710,500	_	13,710,500		
T	Ministry of National Development	229,222,800	138,579,700	367,802,500		
V	Ministry of Trade and Industry	_	1,327,976,9 00	1,327,976,9 00		
Z	Financial Transfers	475,000,000	_	475,000,000		
	Total	717,933,300	1,741,368,8 00	2,459,302,1 00		